# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3550869

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IRX IP B.V.	09/21/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HJ FOREVER PATENTS B.V.
Street Address:	WILHELMINAKADE 271
City:	ROTTERDAM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3072 AP

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13139101
Application Number:	13387660
Patent Number:	9013780
Application Number:	14377677

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7038164000

Email: PTOMail@nixonvan.com
Correspondent Name: BRYAN H. DAVIDSON
Address Line 1: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

Address Line 2: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BHD-6223-2 THROUGH 6223-5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN H. DAVIDSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan H. Davidson/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=09-30-2015\_Assignment\_to\_HJ\_Forever#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036698 FRAME: 0518

503504243

# **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned.

1. IRX IP B.V.
Science Park Eindhoven
5692 EB EINDHOVEN
The Netherlands

and

**RECORDED: 09/30/2015** 

2. HJ Forever Patents B.V.
Wilhelminakade 271
3072 AP Rotterdam
The Netherlands

by these presents declare:

that the Undersigned sub 1. herewith assigns to the undersigned sub 2. all right, title and interest in and to

USSN 13/387,660 USSN 13/139,101 USSN 14/377,677 US Patent no. 9,013,780

and that the undersigned sub 2. accepts this assignment.

(Place) (Date)

(signature of the trustee in bankruptcy) (full name and capacity

2. Rettendam 24 Septembel 2015

(Place) (Date)

(Place) (Date)

(Full name and capacity)

PATENT REEL: 036698 FRAME: 0519